

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6038 OF 2002

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH SHARMA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order
with no order as to costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6038 OF 2002

Delhi Development Authority & Anr.

..Appellants

Versus

Prakash Sharma (D) By Lrs.

..Respondents

O R D E R

The only question in the present case is with regard
to computation of the amount payable to the parties in terms

of the award. The Division Bench of the High Court has taken a view and we see no reason to interfere with the same. Further, the Division Bench has directed the matter to be listed before the learned Single Judge to recover the amount payable in terms thereof.

We see no reason to interfere.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
[DR. B.S.CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 08, 2011

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]